
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 88

ANSWERED ON 21/07/2025


SUPPORT TO THE VIZAG METRO RAIL


88.      SHRI RYAGA KRISHNAIAH:


Will the Minister of Housing and Urban Affairs be pleased to state:

(a)   the manner in which the Ministry plan to Support Vizag Metro Rail Project;

(b) whether there is any role of public-private partnership in the development and funding of this project; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
(SHRI TOKHAN SAHU)

(a): Government of Andhra Pradesh submitted revised proposal for Visakhapatnam Metro Rail

Project consisting of 46.23 Km of Metro Rail as joint venture of Central and State Government through equal sharing of equity.

(b) & (c): Metro Rail Policy, 2017 enables private participation either for complete provisioning of metro rail or for some unbundled components.
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